services, and homelessness prevention.

✪ Continue the County's commitment to affordable senior housing by completing
Churchill Senior Living II. This six-story, 133-unit senior rental community will be
located on the west side of Father Hurley Boulevard in Germantown.  One hundred
twenty-one (121) of the 133 units will be reserved for seniors at or below 60
percent of the Area Medium Income (AMI) with an additional five units for seniors
at or below 50 percent of the AMI.

✪ Continue the County's commitment to inclusive transit-oriented development by